
Agency: Address: Phone:

Lutheran Services Florida/Winter Haven Service Center

1850 Olympian Way 
Winter Haven, Fl.  
33881

Phone: 863-247-2821 Fax#(863) 
247-2980                            On-  Call 
Phone: 863-307-1882

Administration Office
Languages Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

English Executive Program Director James Acevedo 70275 (863) 344-9208 james.acevedo@lsfnet.org
English Program  Director Vatonda Herrington 70201 (863) 344-9729 vatonda.herrington@lsfnet.org
Spanish Quality Manager Specialist Jacqueline Sanchez 70256 (863) 344-9378 jacqueline.sanchez@lsfnet.org
English Assistant Program Director Calandra Cobb 70204 (863) 344-9716 calandra.cobb@lsfnet.org
English Permanency Manager Jeannine Powell 70276 (863) 344-9204 jeannine.powell@lsfnet.org
English FTC- Facilitator Ineisha Porter 70239 (863) 344-9668 ineisha.porter@lsfnet.org
English FTC-Facilitator Sabrina Alfred-Forbes (863) 344-9682 sabrina.forbes@lsfnet.org

 English Assistant Program Director Monique McMath 70205 (863) 344-9463 monique.mcmath@lsfnet.org
English Permanency Manager Roshonda Lofton 70261 (863) 344-9718 roshonda.lofton@lsfnet.org
English Youth Transition Specialist Dane Jones 70287 (863) 712-9596 dane.jones@lsfnet.org
English Youth Transition Specialist Joshua Peralta 70245 (863) 344-9714 joshua.peralta@lsfnet.org
English Office Manager/HR Liaison Cynthia D. Bond 70203 (863) 344-2963 cynthia.bond@lsfnet.org
Spanish Administrative Support Lillian Alicea 70202 (863) 344-2939 lillian.alicea@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office
Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

827 English Case Manager Supervisor Tamora Boatwright 70255 (863) 344-9376 tamora.boatwright@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Tracy Thomas 70208 (863) 344-9476 tracy.thomas@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Jelitza Gonzalez 70279 (863) 344-9688 jelitza.gonzalez@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Brittney Koons 70281 (863) 344-9675 brittney.koons@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager  Lakeisha Plummer 70257 (863) 632-1532 lakeisha.plummer@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Nikole Bon Fiol 70262 (863) 344-9674 nikole.bon@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Jayla Robinson 70263 (863) 344-9656 jayla.robinson@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office
Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

828 English Case Manager Supervisor Michelle O'Connor 70238 (863) 344-9662 michelle.oconnor@lsfnet.org
English Sr. Case Manager A’Lundrea Morris 70258 (863) 344-9705 alundrea.morris@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Sherry Bickel 70211 (863) 344-9377 sherry.bickel@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Amanda Blocker 70223 (863) 380-4269 amanda.blocker@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Alana Jefferson 70257 (863) 344-9356 alana.jefferson@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Rachel Townes 70249 (863) 344-9722 rachel.townes@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Maryann Manfredy 70272 (863) 344-9444 maryann.manfredy@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

836 English Case Manager Supervisor Jennifer Charlton 70213 (863) 344-9700 jennifer.charlton@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Lolita Drake (863) 344-9372 lolita.drakes@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Trenetta McCray 70237 (863) 344-9708 trenetta.mccray@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Patrick Argiro 70277 (863) 344-9713 patrick.argiro@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Kimberly Newton 70210 (863) 344-9366 kimberly.newton@lsfnet.org
Creole Case Manager Emmanuella Pamphile 70244 (863) 344-9350 emmanuella.pamphile@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Shameka Milton (863) 344-9699 shameka.milton@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail
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845 Case Manager Supervisor Vacant
Spanish Case Manager Ony Guerrera 70206 (863) 344-9677 ony.guerrera@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Jadashia Willingham 70243 (863) 344-9666 jadashia.willingham@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Veronica Cruz 70259 (863) 344-9620 veronica.illascruz@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Vacant
English Case Manager Aleah Palomo 70220 (863) 289-0055 aleah.palomo@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Danielle Williams (863) 344-9624 danielle.williams@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

848 English Case Manager Supervisor Jermaine Turner 70253 (863) 344-9669 jermaine.turner@lsfnet.org
 Case Manager Vacant

English Case Manager Alicia Walker 70271 (863) 344-9446 alicia.walker@lsf,et.org
English Case Manager Bernice Moran 70286 (863) 247-2947 bernice.moran@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Luis Malave 70214 (863) 344-9352 luis.malave@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Glynnis Gunnett 70278 (863) 344-9672 glynnis.gunnett@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Vance Smith (863) 344-9428 vance.smith@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

849 English Case Manager Supervisor Tiffani Hayes 70285 (863) 344-9359 tiffani.hayes@lsfnet.org
English Sr. Case Manager Tangela Coleman 70217 (863) 344-9374 tangela.coleman@lsfnet.org
English Sr. Case Manager Rodina Lynch 70260 (863) 344-9719 rodina.lynch@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Yoshika Franklin 70222 (863) 344-9477 yoshika.franklin@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Andrae Smith 70228 (863) 344-9612 andrae.smith@lsfnet.org

Case Manager Vacant
English Case Manager Paris Durant 70242 (863) 344-9686 paris.durant@lsfnet.org
Spanish Family Support Specialist Tiffanie Sotero 70264 (863) 344-9676 tiffanie.sotero@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

850 English Case Manager Supervisor India Shackelford 70280 (863) 344-9355 india.shackelford@lsfnet.org
English Adoptions Specialist Sara Collins 70218 (863) 344-9715 sara.collins@lsfnet.org
English Adoption Specialist Sharday Hampton 70230 (863) 344-9375 sharday.hampton@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Darren Ellis 70274 (863) 344-9673 darren.ellis@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager  Kamesha Williams 70219 (813) 957-5641 kamesha.williams@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Teneke Outing 70221 (863) 344-9712 teneke.outing@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Deseree Jabbar 70231 (863) 344-9396 deseree.jabbar@lsfnet.org

Unit
Languages

Office

Number Title Name Extension Cell E-mail

929 Creole Case Manager Supervisor Rachelle Louis 70235 (863) 344-9709 rachelle.louis@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Carla Lott 70266 (863) 344-9717 carla.lott@lsfnet.org
English Case Manager Matthew Hockenberry 70246 (863) 344-9670 matthew.hockenberry@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Savannah Diamond 70282 (863) 344-9358 savannah.diamond@lsfnet.org

Case Manager Vacant
English Case Manager Deborah Powell 70250 (863) 344-9703 deborah.powell@lsfnet.org
Spanish Case Manager Kathia Escartin 70284 (863) 344-9404 kathia.escartinvega@lsfnet.org
English Family Support Specialist Karen Bentley 70209 (863) 344-9737 karen.bentley@lsfnet.org
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